Vendor	Avirom & Associates, Inc.	Longitude Surveyors, LLC. Submitted as: Marketing Manager	GFA International, Inc. DBA Universal Engineering Sciences	Julio Sanchez DBA JSA Group, Inc.	Caltran Engineering Group, Inc.	Carnahan, Proctor & Cross	HSQ Group, LLC.
Contact Information	Company Information: 50 W. 2nd Avenue, Suite 102 Boca Ration, Pt. 33432 Michael D. Aviron, Pt. S President Email:mice@avironsurvey.com Phone;(66) 1382-2594 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 7700 N Kendall Drive Suite 705 Mianri, FL 33156 Primary Contact. Eduardo M. Suarez, PSM - President Ernal: marketing@longludefl.com Pioner(754)320-4162 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project/ Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 1215 Wallace Drive Delray Beach, FL 33444 Primary Contact: Jonathan Buley - Regional Manager, Environmental Sciences Email/buley@teamues.com Phone(561)347-0070 Authorteed Approver: Travis Merrick - President - South Florida Division Emailtmerrick@teamues.com Phone(293)957-5167 Professionally LLeonsed Engineer for the Project   Single Point of Contact: Carlos Mercado, MS, OE - Principal Engineer - South Florida Division Email:cmercado@teamues.com	Company Information: 12229 SW 132nd Court Mainri, Fl. 33160 Primary Contact: Julio Sanchez - Owner - Architect Emilyilu@jlasgroup net Phone (300);261-7923 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact; Same As Above	Company Information: 790 NW 107 Avenue, Suite 200 Miant, FL 33172 Miant, FL 33	Company Information: 814 S Milliary Trail, Dereffield Beach, FL 33442 Primary Contact: Bill Barbaro, PE - Vice President - Engineering Services Emillibarbaro@cpc-eng.com Phone(561)512-2752 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project/ Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 1001 Yamato Rd, Suite 105 Boca Raton, FL 33431 Primary Contact. Kevin Betanourt - Project Manager Email:kevin@hasgroup.net Phone(954404-6990 et. 1002 Authorized Approver. Nour Shebadho - Managing Member Email:nour@hasgroup.net Phone(5613)392-0221 et. 103 Professionally Licensed Engineer for. the Project / Single Point of Contact: Same As Above
PROPOSAL SUBMISSION			Florida Division)				
Tab 1 – Experience and Capabilities	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 2 - References Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 3 – Firm's Understanding and Approach to the World	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 4 – Willingness to meet Time and Budget Requirement	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 5 – Recent, current, and projected workloads of the firms	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 6 – Contact Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 7 - Proposer's Background Information	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 8 - Vendor Registration Checklist	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Attachment D: Standard Form 330 (Part I and II) VENDOR REGISTRATION DOCUMENTS	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Vendor Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018)	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Company Profile	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any
- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form	officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.		officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	
- Equal Benefits Certification Form	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies
- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully
- Scrutinized Company Certification	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- E-Verify System Certification Statement - Veteran Owned Small Business Preference	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Certification	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements
- Certification Regarding Lobbying; Debarment, Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters for Expenditure of Federal Funds	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Minority-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Included	Not Included	Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included
- Woman-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Included	Not Included	Not Included
- HUBZone-Certified Small Businesses / Labor Surplus Area Firms	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included
- Professional Licenses, as Applicable	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Bid Security (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Submitted) Method of Submittal	Bonfire	Bonfire	Bonfire	Bonfire	Bonfire	Bonfire	Bonfire
Additional information	Supplied - Address:2506 SE Willoughby Blvd., Stuart, FL 33040 Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Boca Raton - 09-30-24 Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Final Proposal	Supplied - Address: 3350 SW 148th Avenue Suite 204, Miramar, FL 33027 Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Additional Information	Supplied -Address: 8050 NW 77th Ct., Medley, FL 33166	Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Miami Dade - 09-30-24 Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Liability Insurance Supplied - Additional Information	Supplied - Address: 300 South Pine Island Road Suite 252 Plantation, FL 33324 Supplied - Additional Information Supplied - State Registration Supplied - SunBiz Supplied - Liability Insurance	Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Broward - 09-30-24 Supplied - State Registration	Supplied - Address:4577 Nob Hill Road, Suite 205 Sunrise, FL 33351 Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Broward - 09-30-24 Supplied - State Registration
Supplier Notes for Offer	None	None	None	None	None	None	None
Comments	Discipline - e Land Surveying Services. They state in question 5.0.2 they are nearing workload capacity.	Discipline - e Land Surveying Services. Question 1.0.6, they answered no. They do not have a minimum of 5 years experience with HVHZ projects.	Discipline - a Environmental Engineering and c Geotechnical Services.	Discipline - f General Architecture Services.	Discipline - aGeneral Architecture Services. I- FDOT (District 4)'s reference only included a rating scale. They average 3 out of 5.	Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering and e. Land Surveying	Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering, c. Geotechnical Services, 6. Land Surveying, g. Landscape Architectural Services and I. FDOT Roadway Engineering Services

Vendor	Craven, Thompson & Associates, Inc.	Sheng Yang DBA CTS Engineering, Inc.	Control Point Associates FL, LLC.	McKim & Creed, Inc.	R.J. Behar Company, Inc.	Miller Legg & Associates, Inc. DBA Miller Legg	CPH Consulting, LLC.
Contact Information	Company Information: 3663 NW 53" Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Tel:(954)739-8400 Primary Contact: Patrick J. Gibney, PE: Vice President Engineering pgibney@craventhopmson.com Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 8095 NW 128 Street, Suite 315 Doral, Ft. 33126 Primary Contact: Sheng Yang - President email syang@ctseinc.com Phone(000)890-7199 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for Ha Project T Single Point of Contact; Michael Melendez, P.E Project Manager/Senior Engineer I Emal: mmelendez@ctseinc.com Phone(954)777-8480	Company Information: 1700 NW 64th Street, Suile 400 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Primary Contact: Jerald McLaughlin, PLIs - Branch Manager Principal Email: jinclaughlin@cpasurvey.com Phone;(954)763-7611 ext. 2283 Authorized Approver Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 1730 Varsity Drive Suite 500 Raleigh, NC 27606 Primary Contact: Manio Lotza, PE, FASCE - Contract Manious PE, FASCE - Contract Manager Email: Infolza@mckimcred.com Phone(386)274-2828 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project/ Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 6861 SW 196 <sup>th</sup> Ave, Suite 302 Pembroke Pines, FL 33332 Tel(964) 680-7771 Fax: (954) 680-7771 Pacis Rivero - Project Manager/Vice President Tel: (954) 680-7771 ext. 207 priveros@jipehar.com Authorized Approver; Robert J. Behar, PE- President/CEO Tel:(954)680-7771 ext. 207 Tel:(954)680-778 Tel:(	Company Information: 18680 NW 5th Street Suite200 Suintse, FL 3325 Primary Contact: Michael Kroil, RLA, FASLA: President Email:microli@millerleg.com Phone:(954)228-3651 Authorized Approver: Authorized Approver: Description of Contact: Joaquin Mojica, PE - Regional Engineering Manager Email:microli@millerlegg.com Phone:(954)628-3608	Company Information: 500 W Fulton Street Sanford Fl 32771 Tel;407)322-8841 Fax;407)330-0639 info@cphcorp.com primary Contact: Kyle M. Bechleheimer, P.E Client Service Manager, SE Region (Florida) kbechleheimer@cphcorp.com phone(305)274-4805 Authorized Approver: Nikhel Jindial - Chief Strategy and Success Officer njinda@cphcorp.com Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project; Sholle Point of Contact: Same As Above
PROPOSAL SUBMISSION							
Tab 1 – Experience and Capabilities	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 2 – References Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 3 - Firm's Understanding and Approach to the Work	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 4 – Willingness to meet Time and Budget Requirement	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 5 - Recent, current, and projected workloads of the	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
firms Tab 6 – Contact Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 7 - Proposer's Background Information	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 8 - Vendor Registration Checklist	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Attachment D: Standard Form 330 (Part I and II)	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
VENDOR REGISTRATION DOCUMENTS	included	moidded	moluded	included	muuded	included	mouded
- Vendor Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018)	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018) - Company Profile	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
pany - romo	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any
- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form	officers who are active in management nor	officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public	officers who are active in management nor	officers who are active in management nor	officers who are active in management nor	officers who are active in management nor	officers who are active in management nor
	any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.
- Equal Benefits Certification Form	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies
- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully
- Scrutinized Company Certification	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- E-Verify System Certification Statement	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Veteran Owned Small Business Preference Certification	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - (Resubmission)	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements
- Certification Regarding Lobbying; Debarment, Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters for Expenditure of Federal Funds	Included	Included	Included	Included (Resubmitted)	Included	Included	Included
- Minority-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Included	Not Included	Not Included	Included	Not Included	Not Included
- Woman-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not included	Not Included
- HUBZone-Certified Small Businesses / Labor Surplus	Not Included	Not included	Not included	Not Included	Not Included	Not included	Not included
Area Firms							
- Professional Licenses, as Applicable  Bid Security (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Submitted)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Method of Submittal  Additional information	Bonfire  Supplied - State Registration	Bonfire  Supplied - Address: 3230 West Commercial Blvd, Suite 220, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Supplied - State Registration	Bonfire	Bonfire  Supplied - Address:5501 Congress Ave #160 Boca Raton, FL 33487	Bonfire  Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Pembroke Pines - 09-30- 24 Supplied - State Registration	Bonfire  Supplied: State Registration	Bonfire  Supplied: Address:1992 SW 1st Street Mismi FL 33135 Supplied: Local vendor preference certification Supplied: LBTR-Mismi Dade-09-30-24
Supplier Notes for Offer	None	None	None	None	None	None	None
Comments	Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering, e. Land Surveying, and g. Landscape Architectural Services	Discipline - All (a thru i)	Discipline - e Land Surveying Services. Question 1.0.6. They stated they have a 3 week backlog	Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering	Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering, c Geotechnical Services, d Structural Engineering Service, e Land Surveying f General Architectural Services, g Landscape Architecture Services, i FDOT Roadway Engineering Services	Company Profile include but is blank. Information missing in Company Profile can be found in the rest of their submission. Discipline - a. General Civi and Environmental Engineering, e. Land Surveying, g Landscape Architecture Services.	Discipline - All (a thru i)

		Saltz Michelson Architects, Inc.		Chris P. Zimmerman, AIA			
Vendor	Acai Associates, Inc.	DBA Saltz Michelson Architects	R.E. Chisholm Architects, Inc.	DBA CPZ Architects, Inc.	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc	SGM Engineering, Inc.	Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC.
Contact Information	Company Information: 2937 W Cypress Creek RD. #200 Fort Lauderdale, Fl. 33309 Primary Contact: Adolfo J. Coellay, 7 Ala. President/Primary Contact / Principal in Charge adolfo@acermvorld.com Prione (954)464-4000 Authorized Approver: Authorized Approver: Tofessionally Licensed Engineer for the Prolect / Single Point of Contact; Same As Above	Company Information: 3501 Griffin Road Fort Lauderdale, Fil. 33312 Phone (954)256-2700 Primary Contact: Charles A. Michelson, AIA. President project(@sattamichelson.com Authorized Approver: Natialia Castro - COO Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 762 NW 42nd Ave. Suite 650 Mainri, FL. 331-26 Phones (305)661-2070 Primary Contact: Mathew Polak. President of Architecture Alexis Reyes - Project Manager mpolak@-lisholmarchitects.com Authorized Approver: Robert E. Chisholm, FAIA, NCARB(Licensed Architect) - CEO Manager Matthew Polak, FAIA, LEED AP (Licensed Architect) - President of Architecture/Project Manager boto@-chisholmarchitects.com Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 4316 W. Broward Boulevard Plantaion, Ft. 33317 Primary Contact: Chris P. Zimmerman, AlA - President chris@cpzarchitects.com Phone(954)792-8525 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project/ Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 8201 Peters Road, Suite 2200 Peination, FL 33324 Tel;(919677-2000 Fax(919677-2050 Services@kintley-hom.com Fax(919677-2050) Services@kintley-hom.com Tel;(954)535-5133 Fax(561)863-8175 Authorized Approver. Same as Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project/ Single Point of Contact; Same as Above	Company Information: 935 Lake Baldwin Lane 938 Lake Baldwin Lane Orlando, FL 32814 Phone:(407)767-5772 Bobak "Bobby" Shahnami, P.E President bobby@sgmengineering.com Phone:(954)421-1944 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 1900 Eller Drive, Sullis 500 Fort Lauderdale, Fl. 33316 Phone (954)961-8006 Primary Contact: Merill Romansk, AIA, IEED AP - Vice President/Principal Architect ramanik, 39, malevals com Phone (954)881-9200 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project? Single Point of Contact; Same As Above
PROPOSAL SUBMISSION							
Tab 1 – Experience and Capabilities	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 2 – References Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 3 – Firm's Understanding and Approach to the Work	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 4 – Willingness to meet Time and Budget Requirement	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 5 – Recent, current, and projected workloads of the firms	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 6 – Contact Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 7 - Proposer's Background Information	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
Tab 8 - Vendor Registration Checklist	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Attachment D: Standard Form 330 (Part I and II)	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
VENDOR REGISTRATION DOCUMENTS							
- Vendor Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018)	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Company Profile	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any
- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form		officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public	officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public		officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public		officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public
	entity crime.	entity crime.	entity crime.	entity crime.	entity crime.	entity crime.	entity crime.
- Equal Benefits Certification Form	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - D. Contractor does not comply with the conditions of this section because of the following allowable exemption. 1. The Contractor does not provide benefits to employees' spouses in traditional marriages;	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies
- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully
- Scrutinized Company Certification	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- E-Verify System Certification Statement	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Veteran Owned Small Business Preference	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements
- Certification - Certification Regarding Lobbying; Debarment,							
Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters for Expenditure of Federal Funds	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Minority-Owned Business Enterprise	Included	Not Included	Included	Not Included	Not Included	Included	Not Included
- Woman-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included
- HUBZone-Certified Small Businesses / Labor Surplus	Not included	Not included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included
Area Firms - Professional Licenses, as Applicable	Not Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included	Included
- Professional Licenses, as Applicable  Bid Security (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not							
Submitted) Method of Submittal	N/A Bonfire	N/A Bonfire	N/A Bonfire	N/A Bonfire	N/A Bonfire	N/A Ponfire	N/A Bonfire
Additional Information	Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Additional Information	Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Additional Information	Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LETR - Miami Dade - 09-30-24 Supplied - REC Submittal	Supplied - State Registration	Supplied - Local Business Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Broward - 09-30-24 Supplied - Additional Information	Bonfire  Supplied - Address:5301 Waterford District Drive Sulte 750 Mismir, FL 33126  Supplied - Additional Information Supplied - State Registration Supplied - LBTR - Miami Dade - 09-30-24	Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Broward_09-30-24 Supplied - State Registration
Supplier Notes for Offer	None	None	None	None	None	None	None
Comments	Discipline - f General Architecture Services.	Discipline - f General Architecture Services.	Discipline - f General Architecture Services.	CPZ Clarified via email they only want to be for f General Architecture Services	Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering, b M.E.P. Engineering Services, c Geotechnical Services, d Structural Engineering Service, e Land Surveying, g Landscape Architecture Services, i FDOT Roadway Engineering Services	Discipline - b M.E.P. Engineering Services	Clarified with Synalovski and they want to considered for Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering, b. M.E.P. Engineering Services, c. Geotechnical Services, d. Structural Engineering Service, e. Land Surveying, f General Architecture Services, g Landscape Architecture Services however trade f. is their primary discipline. The emaining trades they can service via subs.

Vendor	The Tamara Peacock Company Architects of Florida, Inc.	BEA Architects, Inc.	SRS Engineering, Inc.	Marlin Engineering Inc	
Contact Information	Company Information:  1512 E. Broward Boulevard suite 102 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone (954)728-8000 Primary Contact: Tamara Peacock - President tamara@peacockarchitect.com Authorized Approver: Cristin Peacock - Vice - President cristin@peacockarchitect.com Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Proiect. Single Point of Contact: Bobak "Bobby" Shahnami - MEP/FP Engineer bobby@sgmengineering.com Phone (954)421-1944	Company Information: 11575 NW 7 Avenue Maint, FL 33168 Primary Contact: Bruno Elias Ramos, AIA, GC, NCARB, LEED AP - Principal-in-Charge bearnarketing@beai.com Phone(005)461-2053 Authorized Approver: Authorized Approver: Tofessionally Licensed Engineer for the Project JSingle Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information: 5001 SW 74th Court Suite 201 Mami, FL33155 Primary Contact: Ignacio Serralla, P.E President Ignacio Serralla, P.E President Ignaciogers-corp.com Phone;(305)662-8887 Authorized Approver: Same As Above Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project/ Sinole Point of Contact: Same As Above	Company Information; 3363 W Commercial Boulevard Suite 115, Fort Lauderdate FL 33309 Tel: (954) 870-5070 Primary Contact: Betsy Jeffers PE - Project Manager bjeffers@marlinengineering.com Authorized Approver. Ramon Soria, PE - President & CEO rsora@marlinengineering.com Professionally Licensed Engineer for the Project / Single Point of Contact Betsy Jeffers PE - Project Manager bjeffers@marlinengineering.com	
PROPOSAL SUBMISSION					
Tab 1 – Experience and Capabilities	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Tab 2 – References Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Tab 3 – Firm's Understanding and Approach to the Work	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Tab 4 – Willingness to meet Time and Budget					
Requirement	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Tab 5 – Recent, current, and projected workloads of the firms	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Tab 6 - Contact Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Tab 7 - Proposer's Background Information	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Tab 8 - Vendor Registration Checklist	Included	Included	Included	Included	
- Attachment A: Non-Collusive Affidavit	Included	Included	Included	Included	
- Attachment D: Standard Form 330 (Part I and II)	Included	Included	Included	Included	
VENDOR REGISTRATION DOCUMENTS - Vendor Information Form	Included	Included	Included	Included	
- Form W-9 (Rev. October 2018)	Included	Included	Included	Included	
- Company Profile	Included	Included	Included	Included	
- Sworn Statement on Public Entity Crimes Form	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	Included - * A. Neither the entity nor any officers who are active in management nor any affiliate have been charged with a public entity crime.	
- Equal Benefits Certification Form	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	Included - Currently Complies	
- Vendor Drug-Free Workplace Certification Form	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	Included - Complies Fully	
- Scrutinized Company Certification	Included	Included	Included	Included	
- E-Verify System Certification Statement	Included	Included	Included	Included	
Veteran Owned Small Business Preference Certification     Certification Regarding Lobbying; Debarment,	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	Included - Does Not Meet Requirements	
Suspension and Other Responsibility Matters for Expenditure of Federal Funds	Included	Included	Included	Included	
- Minority-Owned Business Enterprise	Not Included	Included	Included	Included	
- Woman-Owned Business Enterprise - HUBZone-Certified Small Businesses / Labor Surplus	Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	
Area Firms	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	Not Included	
- Professional Licenses, as Applicable	Not Included	Not Included	Included	Included	
Bid Security (N/A, Bid Bond, Cashier's Check, Not Submitted)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Method of Submittal	Bonfire	Bonfire	Bonfire	Bonfire	
Additional Information	Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Additional Information	Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Additional Information Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification	Supplied - Local Vendor Preference Certification Supplied - LBTR - Miami Dade - 09-30-24 Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Additional Information	Supplied - State Registration Supplied - Additional Information	
Supplier Notes for Offer	None	None	None	None	
Comments	Discipline - f General Architecture Services. Questionnaire for question 5, workload, stated to reference "additional information document attached" however the additional information does not fully describe their current or projected workload.	Discipline - f General Architecture Services.	Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering	Martin Engineering Selected NO as their answer for question 7.4.1 "Will you subcontract any part of this WORK? however their standard form 330 has references for subcontractors. It was clarified that their response in the questionnaire was supposed to be YES and they intend to use the subcontractors they provided references for.  Discipline - a. General Civil and Environmental Engineering, bM.E.P. Engineering Services, c Geotechnical Services, c Land Surveying, f General Architecture Services, g Landscape Architecture Services, s FDOT Roadway Engineering Services	